Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name Execution Date						
Funk Software, Inc.						
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	Juniper Netwo	orks, Ir	ю.			
Street Address:	1194 N. Math	N. Mathilda Avenue				
City:	Sunnyvale	vale				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	IFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94089-1206					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 4	otal: 4 Number 8000000000000000000000000000000000000				
Property Ty	rpe	Number ∞				
Application Number: 604		60430	0430398			
Application Number: 1		10728360				
Application Number:	pplication Number: 607		726899			
Application Number:		11580757				
CORRESPONDENCE	opplication Number: 11580757 opplication Number: 9 opplication Number: 9					
Fax Number:						
-	spondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:						
Email: Correspondent Name:	harriman@ssiplaw.com Name: Kent J. Sieffert					
Address Line 1:	1625 Ra					
Address Line 2:	Suite 30					
Address Line 4:			ESOTA 55125			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kent J. Sieffert						
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assig	gnment#page1	-		PATENT		

REEL: 018999 FRAME: 0132

500237899

PATENT REEL: 018999 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, Funk Software, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 222 Third Street, Suite 2163, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, hereby assigns and transfers to Juniper Networks, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at: 1194 N. Mathilda Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089-1206, its full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to any and all inventions described and claimed in Exhibit A attached hereto, and all U.S. and foreign patents and applications to which such identified patents and applications relate or claim priority, any provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissue applications, extensions, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, or derivatives of any of the foregoing, both foreign and domestic, and all legal equivalents thereof in all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrances has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its officers to hereunder set his hand on the date shown below to signify its acceptance of this Assignment.

Dated: 2/27/07 ASSIGNOR Funk Software, Inc.

7.1

Mitchell L. Gavoo President of Funk Software, Inc.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

) SS.

On Mar 2, 2007 before me, Heide Woode, a notary public, personally appeared <u>Hitchell L. Gaynor</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

deidi Woods)

Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:



PATENT REEL: 018999 FRAME: 0134

.

.

.

EXHIBIT A

Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
EAP-MD5Tunneled Authentication Protocol	60/430,398	12/03/2002
Tunneled Authentication Protocol for Preventing Man-in-	10/728,360	12/03/2003
the-Middle Attacks		1.0/1.1/2005
Password-Authenticated Asymmetric Key Exchange	60/726,899	10/14/2005
Password-Authenticated Asymmetric Key Exchange	11/580,757	10/13/2006